Exhibit A Ordinance #1219
2023
SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes

2022 2023 2023
Total  Contractor City
Sanitation Rate 5.0% Rate 1.0%
Pickup once a week

32 gallon can 17.35 12.98 5.04
65 gallon cart 22.04 16.50 6.39
95 gallon cart 28.08 21.00 8.16
Two 65 gallon carts 39.45 29.52 11.45
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart 50.13 37.51 14.55
Two 95 gallon carts 55.24 41.32 16.05
One mini-can (20 gallon only) 12.68 9.47 3.70
32 gallon Can 1 x Carry Out 23.18 17.35 6.73
65 Gallon 1 x Carry Out 27.90 20.86 8.11
95 Gallon 1 x Carry Out 33.90 25.36 9.85

Pickup two times per week

32 gallon can 36.62 27.41 10.63
65 gallon cart 44.61 33.38 12.95
95 gallon cart 56.63 42.36 16.45
Two 65 gallon carts 78.77 58.94 22.87
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart 101.20 75.72 29.38
Two 95 gallon carts 113.29 84.77 32.89

Pickup three times per week

32 gallon can 5491 41.10 15.93
65 gallon cart 66.13 49.49 19.19
95 gallon cart 84.85 63.47 24.64
Two 65 gallon carts 118.15 88.39 34.31
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart 150.95 112.93 43.83
Two 95 gallon carts 169.70 126.98 49.26

2023
Total
Sanitation

18.02
22.89
29.16
40.97
52.06
57.37
13.17

24.08
28.97
35.21

38.04
46.33
58.81
81.81
105.10
117.66

57.03
68.68
88.11
122.70
156.76
176.24

S: Sanitation Information\Sanitation Spreadsheets




Exhibit A
2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes

Pickup four times per week

32 gallon can

65 gallon cart

95 gallon cart

Two 65 gallon carts

One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart
Two 95 gallon carts

Pickup five times per week

32 gallon can

65 gallon cart

95 gallon cart

Two 65 gallon carts

One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart
Two 95 gallon carts

Pickup six times per week

32 gallon can

65 gallon cart

95 gallon cart

Two 65 gallon carts

One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart
Two 95 gallon carts

Additional Charge for carryout
One, two or three cans

a) Fifteen to fifty feet

b) Fifty-one to one hundred feet
Four cans

a) Fifteen to fifty feet

b) Fifty-one to one hundred feet

2022
Total
Sanitation

73.15
89.16
113.35
157.53
202.51
226.26

91.47
111.48
141.46
196.90
252.93
282.90

109.77
133.77
169.69
236.30
303.48
339.39

5.74
9.48

11.41
18.98

2023
Contractor
Rate 5.0%

54.73
66.70
84.81
117.87
151.50
169.31

68.44
83.40
105.83
147.33
189.24
211.67

82.12
100.08
126.97
176.80
227.05
253.92

4.25
7.05

8.51
14.13

2023
City
Rate 1.0%

21.24
25.90
32.91
45.72
58.80
65.66

26.55
32.37
41.08
57.16
73.43
82.12

31.88
38.84
49.26
68.60
88.11
98.54

1.71
2.80

3.34
5.58

2023
Total
Sanitation

75.97
92.60
117.72
163.59
210.30
234.97

94.99
115.77
146.91
204.49
262.67
293.79

114.00
138.92
176.23
245.40
315.16
352.46

5.96
9.85

11.85
19.71




Exhibit A
2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes

2022
Total
Sanitation
Commercial Dumpsters
Pickup once a week
One-yard dumpster bin 105.21
One & one half yard dumpster bin 124.17
Two-yard dumpster bin 149.88
Three-yard dumpster bin 239.78
Four-yard dumpster bin 274.75
Six-yard dumpster bin 348.81

Twenty-yard compactor dumpster (per pickup) 320.80

Pickup two times per week

One-yard dumpster bin 165.54
One & one half yard dumpster bin 211.57
Two-yard dumpster bin 256.06
Three-yard dumpster bin 383.80
Four-yard dumpster bin 441.04
Six-yard dumpster bin 657.95

Pickup three times per week

One-yard dumpster bin 216.01
One & one half yard dumpster bin 278.16
Two-yard dumpster bin 353.60
Three-yard dumpster bin 538.84
Four-yard dumpster bin 607.41

Six-yard dumpster bin 879.32

2023
Contractor
Rate 5.0%

78.72

92.91
112.15
179.40
205.57
260.99
240.02

123.85
158.30
191.58
287.18
329.99
492.29

161.63
208.12
264.56
403.17
454.47
657.93

2023
City
Rate 1.0%

30.54
36.04
43.50
69.61
79.76
101.25
93.13

48.07
61.42
74.34
111.40
128.03
190.99

62.70
80.75
102.66
156.42
176.33
255.25

2023
Total
Sanitation

109.26
128.95
155.65
249.01
285.33
362.24
333.15

171.92
219.72
265.92
398.58
458.02
683.28

224.33
288.87
367.22
559.59
630.80
913.18




Exhibit A
2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes

Pickup four times per week
One-yard dumpster bin

One & one half yard dumpster bin
Two-yard dumpster bin
Three-yard dumpster bin
Four-yard dumpster bin

Six-yard dumpster bin

Pickup five times per week
One-yard dumpster bin

One & one half yard dumpster bin
Two-yard dumpster bin
Three-yard dumpster bin
Four-yard dumpster bin

Six-yard dumpster bin

Pickup six times per week
One-yard dumpster bin

One & one half yard dumpster bin
Two-yard dumpster bin
Three-yard dumpster bin
Four-yard dumpster bin

Six-yard dumpster bin

One unit extra sanitation
One yard extra sanitation
1/2 yard extra sanitation

Cart Delivery
Dumpster Delivery
Delinquency/Penatly Charge

2022 2023
Total  Contractor
Sanitation Rate 5.0%
299.77 223.97
393.18 293.76
451.96 337.67
694.85 519.15
775.07 579.08
1,102.28 823.56
392.15 293.00
460.17 343.81
549.44 410.51
850.14 635.16
941.32 703.31
1,567.35 1,171.03
484.13 361.71
532.81 398.09
647.24 483.60
1,004.96 750.86
1,107.94 827.80
1,712.13 1,279.22
4.85 3.62
26.72 19.97
13.37 9.99
4.40 4.62
7.29 7.65
20.00%  20.00%

2023
City
Rate 1.0%

87.33
114.54
131.67
202.42
225.81
321.12

114.23
134.06
160.06
247.68
274.22
456.60

141.04
155.22
188.54
292.76
322.76
498.77

1.41
7.78
3.90

0.00
0.00
20.00%

2023
Total
Sanitation

311.30
408.30
469.34
721.57
804.89
1,144.68

407.23
477.87
570.57
882.84
977.53
1,627.63

502.75
553.31
672.14
1,043.62
1,150.56
1,777.99

5.03
27.75
13.89

4.62
7.65
20.00%




