Exhibit A Ordinance #1219 2023 SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes				
	2022	2023	2023	2023
	Total	Contractor	City	Total
	Sanitation	Rate 5.0%	Rate 1.0%	Sanitation
Pickup once a week				
32 gallon can	17.35	12.98	5.04	18.02
65 gallon cart	22.04	16.50	6.39	22.89
95 gallon cart	28.08	21.00	8.16	29.16
Two 65 gallon carts	39.45	29.52	11.45	40.97
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	50.13	37.51	14.55	52.06
Two 95 gallon carts	55.24	41.32	16.05	57.37
One mini-can (20 gallon only)	12.68	9.47	3.70	13.17
32 gallon Can 1 x Carry Out	23.18	17.35	6.73	24.08
65 Gallon 1 x Carry Out	27.90	20.86	8.11	28.97
95 Gallon 1 x Carry Out	33.90	25.36	9.85	35.21
Pickup two times per week				
32 gallon can	36.62	27.41	10.63	38.04
65 gallon cart	44.61	33.38	12.95	46.33
95 gallon cart	56.63	42.36	16.45	58.81
Two 65 gallon carts	78.77	58.94	22.87	81.81
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	101.20	75.72	29.38	105.10
Two 95 gallon carts	113.29	84.77	32.89	117.66
Pickup three times per week				
32 gallon can	54.91	41.10	15.93	57.03
65 gallon cart	66.13	49.49	19.19	68.68
95 gallon cart	84.85	63.47	24.64	88.11
Two 65 gallon carts	118.15	88.39	34.31	122.70
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	150.95	112.93	43.83	156.76
Two 95 gallon carts	169.70	126.98	49.26	176.24

Exhibit A 2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes				
	2022	2023	2023	2023
	Total	Contractor	City	Total
	Sanitation	Rate 5.0%	Rate 1.0%	Sanitation
Pickup four times per week				
32 gallon can	73.15			75.97
65 gallon cart	89.16			92.60
95 gallon cart	113.35		32.91	117.72
Two 65 gallon carts	157.53	117.87	45.72	163.59
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	202.51	151.50	58.80	210.30
Two 95 gallon carts	226.26	169.31	65.66	234.97
Pickup five times per week				
32 gallon can	91.47	68.44	26.55	94.99
65 gallon cart	111.48			115.77
95 gallon cart	141.46			146.91
Two 65 gallon carts	196.90			204.49
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	252.93			262.67
Two 95 gallon carts	282.90	211.67	82.12	293.79
Pickup six times per week				
32 gallon can	109.77	82.12	31.88	114.00
65 gallon cart	133.77	100.08	38.84	138.92
95 gallon cart	169.69	126.97	49.26	176.23
Two 65 gallon carts	236.30	176.80	68.60	245.40
One 65 gallon & one 95 gallon cart	303.48	227.05	88.11	315.16
Two 95 gallon carts	339.39	253.92	98.54	352.46
Additional Charge for carryout				
One, two or three cans				
a) Fifteen to fifty feet	5.74	4.25	1.71	5.96
b) Fifty-one to one hundred feet	9.48	7.05	2.80	9.85
Four cans				
a) Fifteen to fifty feet	11.41	8.51	3.34	11.85
b) Fifty-one to one hundred feet	18.98	14.13	5.58	19.71

Exhibit A 2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES					
Including Utility Taxes					
	2022	2023	2023	2023	
	Total	Contractor	City	Total	
	Sanitation	Rate 5.0%	Rate 1.0%	Sanitation	
Commercial Dumpsters					
Pickup once a week					
One-yard dumpster bin	105.21	78.72	30.54	109.26	
One & one half yard dumpster bin	124.17	92.91	36.04	128.95	
Two-yard dumpster bin	149.88	112.15	43.50	155.65	
Three-yard dumpster bin	239.78	179.40	69.61	249.01	
Four-yard dumpster bin	274.75	205.57	79.76	285.33	
Six-yard dumpster bin	348.81	260.99	101.25	362.24	
Twenty-yard compactor dumpster (per pickup)	320.80	240.02	93.13	333.15	
Pickup two times per week					
One-yard dumpster bin	165.54	123.85	48.07	171.92	
One & one half yard dumpster bin	211.57	158.30	61.42	219.72	
Two-yard dumpster bin	256.06	191.58	74.34	265.92	
Three-yard dumpster bin	383.80	287.18	111.40	398.58	
Four-yard dumpster bin	441.04	329.99	128.03	458.02	
Six-yard dumpster bin	657.95	492.29	190.99	683.28	
Pickup three times per week					
One-yard dumpster bin	216.01	161.63	62.70	224.33	
One & one half yard dumpster bin	278.16	208.12	80.75	288.87	
Two-yard dumpster bin	353.60	264.56	102.66	367.22	
Three-yard dumpster bin	538.84	403.17	156.42	559.59	
Four-yard dumpster bin	607.41	454.47	176.33	630.80	
Six-yard dumpster bin	879.32	657.93	255.25	913.18	
				<u> </u>	

Exhibit A 2023

SANITATION RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Including Utility Taxes				
	2022	2023	2023	2023
	Total	Contractor	City	Total
	Sanitation	Rate 5.0%	Rate 1.0%	Sanitation
Pickup four times per week				
One-yard dumpster bin	299.77		87.33	311.30
One & one half yard dumpster bin	393.18	293.76	114.54	408.30
Two-yard dumpster bin	451.96	337.67	131.67	469.34
Three-yard dumpster bin	694.85	519.15	202.42	721.57
Four-yard dumpster bin	775.07	579.08	225.81	804.89
Six-yard dumpster bin	1,102.28	823.56	321.12	1,144.68
Pickup five times per week				
One-yard dumpster bin	392.15	293.00	114.23	407.23
One & one half yard dumpster bin	460.17	343.81	134.06	477.87
Two-yard dumpster bin	549.44	410.51	160.06	570.57
Three-yard dumpster bin	850.14	635.16	247.68	882.84
Four-yard dumpster bin	941.32	703.31	274.22	977.53
Six-yard dumpster bin	1,567.35	1,171.03	456.60	1,627.63
Pickup six times per week				
One-yard dumpster bin	484.13	361.71	141.04	502.75
One & one half yard dumpster bin	532.81	398.09	155.22	553.31
Two-yard dumpster bin	647.24	483.60	188.54	672.14
Three-yard dumpster bin	1,004.96	750.86	292.76	1,043.62
Four-yard dumpster bin	1,107.94	827.80	322.76	1,150.56
Six-yard dumpster bin	1,712.13	1,279.22	498.77	1,777.99
One unit extra sanitation	4.85	3.62	1.41	5.03
One yard extra sanitation	26.72	19.97	7.78	27.75
1/2 yard extra sanitation	13.37	9.99	3.90	13.89
Cart Delivery	4.40	4.62	0.00	4.62
Dumpster Delivery	7.29	7.65	0.00	7.65
Delinquency/Penatly Charge	20.00%	20.00%	20.00%	20.00%